

**M/s Parbhat Singh Amit Kaushal and another
vs. State of H.P. and others.
CWP No. 14717 of 2024**

05.12.2024 **Present:** Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, Mr. Sushant Kapret
Additional Advocates General, Ms. Priyanka
Chauhan, & Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocates
General, for the respondents-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Rakesh Dhaulta, learned Additional
Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of the respondents. Pleadings be completed by the next
date of hearing.

List on 5.3.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

December 05, 2024 (veena)