

**M/s Parbhat Singh Amit Kaushal and another vs.
State of H.P. & ors.**

CWP No.14717 of 2024

05.03.2025 Present: Mr. H.M. Thakur, proxy counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. I.N.Mehta and Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan,
Senior Additional Advocates General with Mr.
Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial and Mr.
Sushant Kaprate Additional Advocates General, for
the respondents/State.

Learned Additional Advocate General states that
reply is being filed during the course of the day. His statement is
taken on record. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

List on 09.04.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 05, 2025
(reena)