

**M/s Parbhat Singh Amit Kaushal & anr. vs. State of H.P.
& others**

CWP No.14717 of 2024

29.05.2025 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General for respondents-State.

List on 25.06.2025. In the meanwhile, pleadings be completed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

May 29, 2025
(yogesh)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**