

M/s Prabhat Singh Amit Kaushal vs. State of H.P.

CWP No.14717 of 2024

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. I.N.Mehta, Sr. Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents-State.

As jointly prayed for, list on 23.07.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

July 16, 2025
(yogesh)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge