

**M/s Prabhat Singh Amit Kaushal & Anr. Vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.**

CWP No. 14717/2024

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Goverdhan Lal Sharma, Advocate, for
the petitioners.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents/State.

As prayed by learned Additional Advocate
General, list for consideration on **03.11.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

29th August, 2025
(raman)